Ascon Tecnologic - Z31A - Operating Instructions - Pag. 1
Z31A/Z31AS
DIGITAL ELECTRONIC
TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
23/05 - Code: ISTR_M_Z31A_E_01_--
Ascon Tecnologic S.r.l.
Viale Indipendenza 56, 27029 Vigevano (PV) - ITALY

Directive 2006/95/CE (EN 60730-1, EN 60730-2-9).
Ascon Tecnologic - Y33- Line - Operating Instructions - Pag. 9
11 HOW TO ORDER
Model
Z31A = Instrument with mechanical keys
Z31AS = Instrument with Sensitive Touch
a: Power supply
 H = 100... 240 VAC
 G = 12... 24 VAC/DC
 F = 12 VAC/DC
b: Output (Out)
 R = Out Relay SPST-NA 16A-AC1 (resistive load)
 S = Out Relay SPDT 16A-AC1 (resistive load)
d: Terminal block
 - = Screw terminals (standard)
 E = Removable screw terminal block (complete)
 N = Removable screw terminal block
   (the fixed part only)
e: Display
 - = Red
 B = Blue
c: Buzzer
 - = Not present
 B = With Buzzer
ca b d e f g h
f, g, h: Reserved codes;
ii, jj: Special codes.
ii jj
Note: To order the optional Screw type Bracket necessary
to obtain the IP65 Front protection degree, please,
contact your Ascon Tecnologic supplier
Ascon Tecnologic - Y33- Line - Operating Instructions - Pag. 10
Ascon Tecnologic - Y33- Line - Operating Instructions - Pag. 11
Ascon Tecnologic - Y33- Line - Operating Instructions - Pag. 12